

\$

T.P.(C) No. 610 OF 2001
ITEM No.29

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.610/2001

V. MADHAVI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

V. UMA MAHESHWAR RAO

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and office report)

Date : 05/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The transfer petition is dismissed as not pressed.

.SP1 Anita (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 610 OF 2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

V.Madhavi

...Petitioner

Versus

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has received telephonic instructions not to proceed with the matter. The petition is, accordingly, dismissed as not pressed. No costs.

.SP1
AAAAA
.....J. @@
AAAAA (SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI)@@
AAAAA
AAAAA @@
AAAAA @@
AAAAA @@
.....J. @@
AAAAA (S.N. VARIAVA)@@
AAAAA
New Delhi, @@
AAAAA
August 05, 2002. @@
AAAAA